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D PLUS 27 -- 3 JULY 1944

The. Division attacked despite heavy rainfall at 0630 hours after days of
‘waiting, reorganization and preparation. Tho Division's mission was to attack,
sr*l”a and sccure Ei 1ls 151 (195875) =nd 95 (168355) and the high ground nqrtheast

£ LA HAYE DU PUITS known 2s the' LA POTERIE RIDEE. Flenked by the 79th Infantry

Diviﬂior'x ou the right and the GOtk Infantry Division on the left, thc 82d was to ,
be pinchicd ont o tiie VIII Corps attock ind was to esscmble end 2wait further
orders. The Divirior at tlr“:u" according fo rlan, rith the 505th Parachute Infan-
try on the rizht, 500 Papschute Infantrr in the center and 325th Glider Infantr:
on the lofty * Tt ttaiinon 507th Pirachute Infantry, initially covcred a smal.
drawv between the and 398th.  Stubborn resistance was offered initially by
" the 265th and 353d Foramn in try Diviciuns reinforced by OST DBattalions. -The
enery had mado ¢ood usc of tuc 11 dny dc clay to orgonizc an elaborate defenses
However, by aggreesive ~ction tm‘ Division moved thoad to seize Hill 131 by noon
:and to secure the eestern cdec of the LA PFOTZRIE Ridgo, exclusive of the town of
LA POTERIE (221857) Ly darlz. Fighting was sharp and sevore ani cnemy defensive
poasitiona vere heavily mincd and booby trapped, Many casualtics were inflictod
on the eneuwy, The Forward Division Comzmd Post moved to AUVRAIRIE (209887).

50€th Parachuto Infantrv Regiment

YWith tho 2d Battalion on th. right and the 3d Battalion on tho left, the
rogiment attacked at 0650 honrs, passiar through the lst Battalion's positions,
The high ground betwecn VARENGUEBEC end LA DAUDERIE was sccured by 0900 hours,
and thc l1st Battalion moved into rescrve in the vieini‘y of LA COTELLERIE. The
24 Battalion roached the southern slope of Hill 131 by 1145 hours and was joined
by the 3d Battalion by 1600 hours. The ropiment woved south at 2000 hours to oc-
cupy a zone in the vicinity of BLANCHELANDE, dug in and prcpared to attack south
towards the LA POTERIE Ridgo. Encmy opporition was modoratc hecavy during the
action. Extensive wminoriclds wers encountrod,
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Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created 2/11/2024
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

Service Number 14028103

Rank Enlisted Man

Arm of Service Infantry, General or Unspecified
Age

Race White

Length of Service

Month of Admission June

Year of Admission 1944

Last Treatment Facility =~ Not in a medical installation prior to death

Circumstances Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.
Surrounding Injury

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Type of Admission New

Type of Diagnosis Sole diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or battle casualty
Line of Duty In line of duty

1st Diagnosis Killed in action

1st Anatomical Location
1st Operation
2nd Diagnosis
2nd Anatomical Location
2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis

Causative Agent Artillery Shell, Other or Unspec to Blast, Fragments, Debris
Final Result Aid Station Unit

Disposition

Cause of Disposition First diagnosis field

Month of Disposition June

Year of Disposition 1944

Total Days (non-effective)

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day
Place of Final Cure

Sample Size Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWII.
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645,

646,

647,

649,

650,

681, -

652,
663,

854,

685,

656,

€87,

658,

&
SUBIGT ,jﬁ;t, Form Tio.2 GH3
Jeetly Repert ¢f Burials. o.101
, N ’
FALE | SULIERS Rk CEMETERY
‘ L
HENDERSCN, Joseph E, E 20743635 , B/ ! i La Cambe
’ Ll i
SMITH, Aubrey E, 35659774 Pvt, | 116 Inf, Begt, {20|" | " *
| H |
CLUTTER, Lewis E 35614411 Pfe, | 358 Inf, Begt, !21Jun/"| Blosville
- | 90 Inf, Div, | b
- ‘ | | "
DEAN, Joseph ¥, 38017119 | Opl, 358 Inf, Regt, 22" % "
9 Inf, Div, | |
BUCKNEE, Glen L, 38098814 Sgt. | 358 Inf, Regt, 231" |, "
- 90 Inf, Div, | | | .
) i
DE Witt,James D, 35768305 Pvt, | 60 Inf, Regt, 26" |" "
’ 90 Inf, Div. | |
' o
IVAN, Iouie (WMI) 35425090 ?/5 | 325 Gldr InfReg; 4ul . "
i 82 A/B Div, - i i
: .
DE ROSA, Dominie D, 32186187 ®/5 | 325 Glar InfRegi 4" |"| "
' ' | 2 Armd Ba, ;g ;
TARR, George C, 0-1017236 |2 Lt, 713 Tank Bn, | 4" |*) = ®
| 2 Armd Bn, ;’ i i
i
DOZER, Russell L, 25501243 | 8gt, | 325 Glar Infkegi; LAY "
§ 82 A/B |
. | * !
HENEIKSON, ‘Richard W, | 36542030  :Pvt, | 83 A/B Sig o lajmimi o
i. b |1 1 x
SCUIDER, William 8, | O=1316975 ‘z m.i 506 Para InfRag' 4" v "
;
JAYNES, Herman L, 35423315 Pfc, | 508 Pare InfRegl 41" - "
! (82 A[B - bt
LEVANDA, Benjamin J, 15025529 © | Opl, | 508 Pare InfReg| 4|" " "
82 A[B ;
MOORE, Clyde K, Jx, 14028103 Pfc, | 508 Para InfReg!l 4% " "
' i 82 A/B i
BREEN, John A, 0~1295656 Capt.| 508 Para InfRegj 4" |" .
: 82 A/B
WINGER, Paul H, 85586595 Pfc, |508 Pare InfReg| 4!® |# "
| |82 A/B }
COIN, Joseph Jr. 38147124 Pfc, |368 Inf, Regt, | 6" || J
{82 A[B
659, ANDERSON, Robert P, 34446060 Opl.| 251 Inf, Begt,| & "7 ] "
: | | : _% |
660,BROGAN, Harold J, 39319141 B/Sgt (508 Inf Para Reg 5% |® | "
T
|
Auriiak |
=G5 i




Pfe
“Pfe
Pfe
Cpl
‘Pvt
Pfe
Cpl
‘Pfe
PVt
“Pfeo
Pvst
Pvt
Pfc
Pvt
Pfe
Pyt
Pfe
Pfe
Pfc
Pfe
Pvsg
Tec 4
Teo 4
Pvt
Pvi
Pt
“Pvt
-ppl
Sgt
Pfec
Pvt
Cpl
Pvt

;S/Sgt
Pvt
Pfc
Tec 5
Pfe
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
PVt
Tec 5

Pfc
Pvt
Pvt
Pfe
Pvt
Cpl
Pvt
Pyt
Pvt
Pre
Pfe

II. UP Sect III WD Cir 1EX,

Craig L Mundy

8- R 3 G * E D.

GO #31 HQS 508th PRCHT ‘INF, AFO 757 US Army, dtd 21 Jply 45 (Cont'
Section I {Con%'d) - ?

Williem T Ludwig 56121580
Nick Luzaich 36299790
Fred G MacDonald 31279098
‘Williem F Maloney =~ 11100135 .
LeGrande T Mangus- 20949524
Robert B Martin . 35671963
Arthur F Mathews = 204235292°
Donald F Matyskella 35421604
‘Robert R McCoy 115338527
Charles E McGary 38530211
Roy A lcKim 18101593
Luther B lieads . 344 a.OOf
Carl E Meloy. .- 34200623
Julian Molina 36560310
Clyde K Moore, Jr 14028103
Covert J Morris 33437851
Frank W Moser 32912084
William H Juenster 17005310
Maynard F Muriay 35647516
Joseph G C Nadeau  11097€85
Fred W Newton 18135301
Frank J Nicolei 18067939
Anthony J Norkunas 33140306
Paul E Owens 14125217
John Pavlich - 33274154
Marion L Pence 16123909
Everan J Peterson 39909843
George Petros 12192562
Billie J Pierson 17123334
Edward Polasky 11207459
Herman M Promer 3680297
Gerald B Replogle 13084737
Garleton E Richardson -~ -
; 31062040
Harold E Roberis 69723854
‘Ned D Rosenthal 6763545
gteve L Rzasa 36625142
Edgar T baunders 140840853
Hclrv W Schmeltzer 36714064
Leﬁoy i, Schiroder. 39316502
Weldon D Scroggins 364216038
Eugene P Shipiey 3:576509
Eimer W Showalter 207705789
Anthiony Arico 12123140
EllsWorth E Bartholemew
6560620
Raymoha J Coon 35345440
Chester J Greene 38300193 .
Francis I Jirinec 356422613: .
enry Mello 19185661
ROuﬂrt A NMorgan 39321791
Sam P Pace . . 356282571
Vietor Rgmesa;' 12152546
Thomas E Ehelar 14030197
Hugh Van Riper Jr 33417618
Gien W Majérs 19178924
34436659

- 9gt

Pvt
Pfe
Pvt
Pvt
Pfc
Pfe
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pfec
Sgt
Bve
S5gt

Tec 5

Pvte

PLs' -
Sgt
Pfe

. PVt

Pvt
Pvt
Pfec
Pvt

Tec 5

Pvt
Pvt
Pfe.
Plec
Pvt
Pvi.-
Pvi s
Pyt s
Pvt
Pfe
Pfec
Sgt
Pfe
Pyt
@i i
Cpl
Fvt
Pvg
8/Sgt
Sgt
Tec 5
8/8gt
Pfe
Pfe
Pfe
Pvt
Pfec

PVt

Pfo
Pvt

Alex M Lux
Myron L Lynn
Edsel A lMalone
Joseph W Manfredi
Arnola H Martin

Walter H Matheson.

Marion E Matthews
Hussell G McCann
wede kicCulley
John J McGuire
William T MceKnight

'13154623

35398396
37107072

. 32769867

37C281.53.
31013828
20401814
33674460
35804740
12180391
13124538

William A Medford Jr34380920

Elmer Mer:

36654855

Robert L Montgomeryloo7u656

George M Moore
Elwood Morris

: Melvin A Moses

James J Mnrray
James 'L liyers

' Thomas W Nash

Ralph W Nicholson
Francis E Niemiec
James M Owen
Edward C 0Ozbolt
Henry £ Pawlings
James P Perrone
James Peterson
William A Fiatt
Rudy C Plaskur
Ramon V Prieto
Howard B Ranabauer
Frank*J Riccitelli
Johnhie M Rivas
Gladwin L Roberts

" Darizel C Rollins

John E Ryan
Thomas P Saccone
Robert J
Donald R
Edward R
Nicholag
Wendel M Short
Arnold J Sims
Sherman L Baker
Harold J Brogan
Jack M Chambers
Jack S Dixon
David A Henry
Hollis Loomis
David P Miller
Edward Nagsaney
Colbert C Poole
Fred G Rotterman
Jack L Sprinkle
Jack R Wheeler
ialter J Mccoy

Scholz
Scorce
Semenich

Scheanwald

34474811
3625L1 23
38280379
32218303
35739859
35028893
17159343
11106369
34407374
34448686
32745415
3316317"
3919728
35561711
15323109
39684389
35101956
32040793
38270660
17150907
15877130
15382231
32788128
15329237
36295448

.12181502

13153227
38282702

6387771
3968516493
39319141
15328638
34457084
18735510
35588462
19135571
11096331
34781892
20230067
33536207
3447545
14164415

23 May 1945 “the fol named Os and EM

are awarded ‘the COMBAT INFAh”“&VﬁN S BADGE posthumously for satisfdc-
tory conduct against the enemy dur

2ND LT BOYD A ALEXANDER

18T LT KENNETH A COVEY

RESTH

2ND LT CHARLES E CAIN

3_

I CTED

—--—.—-n-.--..-—--—u—-—_.

ing the RHINELAND (Hollend) Campaign
fr 17 September 1944 to 10 November 1944: ' e

0540729
- 01293678 2ND LT JOSEPH M DUFFY

01318130
01017852
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RESTRI
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HEADQUAREERS 508th

APO 757

GENERAL ORDERS)

NUMBER...... 31)

THE
THE
" THE
THE
. THE
THE
THE
iﬂm

COMBAT INFANTRYMAN'S
COMBAT . INFANTRYMAN'S
COMBAT ‘INFANTRYBAN'S
COMBAT INFANTRYRAN'S
COMBAT -MEDICAL
COMBAT MEDICAL
COMBAT MEDICAL
BRONZE SERVICE

'I. UP'Sect I1f WD Gir 151; 23 Moy 1945, the fol named Os and EM

BADGE
BADGE
bADGE

BﬁDG@

BADGE
BADGE

9 2
ABAC

ED
HU

% "

TE I§F4NTRY
 US ARMY

el July ieas

(Posthumously)FRANCE
BADGE (Posthumously)HOLLAND :
(Posthumoudly JARDENNES. .
(Posthumously JRHINELAND .
(Fosthumously)FRANCE. . ... .

(Posthumously )HOLLAND . .. .
(Posthumousiy)ARDENNES :

ARROM‘FAD M et

g

WLW/cts

|

A
\J
W

arée awarded the COMBAT IN”J\ToYh,N’S BADGE Losthumouﬂly for satisfac-
- the NORMANDY, annce Campaign

tory conduct against the ench - curi ng

June 1944 to 9 July 1944:

. Pfe

Murray_§'DaLy_ i s

LT GOL‘HERBER?-F BRTOHELLER 019939
CAPT JOHN A BREEN . 01295656
CAPT HAL M. CREARY 0452375
18T LT JOHN J DALY 01289700
CAPT - FBANGIS E FLANDERS 01283572
CAPT =~ WAYNE K HARVEY, 025264 -
18T LT JOHN J JAMPETERO 01239738
2ND LT PAUL E. LEHMAN 01517804
o " 1 ",
2ND LE'BENJEMIN F MEADOWS 01318700
1ST LT JOHN A QM&ID 0451679
1ST LT NORBERT J SCHWARTZ 01288129
1ST LT JOSEPH 1 SHANKEY 0443939
2ND LT VINGENT L SHEEHAN 01298303
18T LT TALBERT & SMITH 0328511 .
" gND"LT EIMER R ,STULL 01294928
1ST LT-EiLGAR R ABBOTT 01298300
2ND LT ECBERT.F HAMILTON 0495561
Pvt  Andrew Babjak 31334689
Cpl © Charles K Baldwin 14165778
. Pvt 'James D. Bateman 65628144'
Tec- 5 Sylvester J Baysinger .

' 33405116
Pvt- Arthur F'Belmontez 39268035 .
Pfc ‘Robert W Benson . 39195388 .
Ptc. VOrren ‘W Billington 38281981
Pfe ' Edward Bitterman 39406229
Pf¢  Raymond H Bolin - 11998332
Pvt Francis N Bowen 32648434

" Pvt - Forrest V Brewer 54084679y
Cpl Robert G Brown . 39190279
Pvt  Bill C Buchanan 37457556

Paul F Burns . 6393167 .

Pvt  Charles E Butler . ~33121444:
Sgt - Alva L Carpenter = ..11085271
Raymond Carriere . .32798489:

-+ Pfo : John R ‘Cramberlin = 12199842

» Pvt © Roy Chipman . 16087804 -
Pfe  Lloyd 0" Coffman 38300749
Cpl. Nesmer Cook 15335237
Pvt  Donald Cornbread 39412863
Sgt  Thomés G Cross 37191385
gfq‘ Robert E Crouch - 35561853
v f'c

15334241

-lsT

LS S

.

LT
2ND LT MACK G COCK
2ND LT EDWARD J CZEPINSKI
1ST LT GEORGE C DAVIS
1ST LT FRED E GILLESPIE
1ST LT RUBERT D HUGGINS
15T LT DONALD J JOHNSONR
2ND ‘LT ROBERT W LOHMAN
1ST LT ROBERT P MATHIAS
18T LT ROY W MURRAY
CAPT GERARD ‘A RUDDY
2ND LT WILLIAM S SCUDDER
18T LT EUGENE H SHAVITCH
‘CAPT GEORGE W SIMONDS
28D LT ARTHUR F SNEE - °
2ND LT GENE H WILLIAMS
18T LT VICTOR GRABRE
CAPT  EDWARD F KING
Pvt Charles E Bair
Pvt Seraphin J Basile
Pvt ' Nicholés V Battiste
-~ 8/5gt Donald E Beers .
Pvt Raymond C Belair
Pvt: Frank A Bennett
Pvt * Dan R Benton
Pfe: Steve Birow
Pre Ben' D Blackmon
. Pvt Thomas B Borzain
'8/5gt Robert § Brand
Pvt- Charles N Brown
Pvt  Elmér T Bryant
S/8gt Joe Bundy :
;Pfe William H Butcher
Pvt ‘Jéseph 4 Byrne |
:Pfc':rEden Carpénter
Pvt: John.E Garroll ;
Opd = Lloyd W ‘Chaneéy
Pfc: Gedrgé L Choate
1/Sgt'Raymond L Conpad
Pvt - - Ewell T Cooper
Pfc " Wayne E Couch
Pfc Rene A Croteau
Pvt Douglas R Crutcher
:Pvt Pat Damico '

— e e S w— e e

01286062

0496744
01297848
01298835
0436334
01011074

. 01288062

01323012
01294692
01286€£8¢
01298765
01316975
C.283855
01284410
01287254
0437821

0444005

01283624

55424193
36820880
B3355833E.
35045241

- .39195406

13105764
6941082
35605183
35564338
11072613
12093458
36860051
14125214
6663064
35741214
32801540
32383145
32549589
38220866
36737089

" 35017469
' 18078638

14085473
11107445
38300747
19050268








